HAINES BOROUGH, ALASKA RESOLUTION No. 23-03-1032

Adopted

A Resolution of the Haines Borough Assembly authorizing the Borough Manager to execute a contract with Little Diggers and Landscaping LLC for the Haines Brush Clearing Project for an amount not to exceed \$ 57,750.00.

WHEREAS, the Borough recently issued a request for sealed bids from qualified, licensed contractors for the Haines Brush Clearing Project to reduce bear hiding areas; and

WHEREAS, the Borough received only one responsive bids from Little Digger and Landscaping, LLC for \$57,750; and

WHEREAS, the funding for the project is from Capital Improvement Funds; and

WHEREAS, the Director of Public Facilities recommends approval of the proposal from Little Diggers and Landscaping LLC,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Haines Borough Assembly authorizes the Borough Manager to execute a contract with Little Diggers and Landscaping, LLC for the Haines Brush Clearing Project for an amount not to exceed \$ 57,750.00.

Adopted by a duly-constituted quorum of the Haines Borough Assembly on this 14th day of March, 2023.

Attest.

Alekka Fullerton, CMC,

Borough Clerk

ES BO Douglas Olerud, Mayor

SEAL

OCTOBER 17 2002

PIE OF ALA